COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: “/y [l 2P

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 31030
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 1,05

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g Y
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

TOTAL DUE: $_
LESS DEPOSIT: § ) ZY0,L0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g 7Y S8




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 8. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

Defendant 1
Vs, JOHN LAUGHERY, JR
ANN M LAUGHERY
ANN M LAUGHERY
_

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV1379

Wednesday, July 16, 2014

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

110 BLUE JAY ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17348

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,198.50
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitar Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form  $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $185.00
Service Mileage $16.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Caoples $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge ' $140.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,037.50

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $65.00

Total Distribution Costs $65.00

Grand Total: $2,102.50

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-6625 (fax)

oty D e By e Lundt sl



REV-183 EX (04-10) RECORDER'S USE ONLY
. ponnsyivani REALTY TRANSFER TAX [saevarFas
:w!! ! DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE STATE M E NT O F VALU E BOOK Number
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO Box 280603 C revers instructi
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 Se ¢ for uctions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. if mere space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name Telepho-n-é_Number

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. ~215-790-1010

Mailing Address City o " State  Zip Code
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 ~ Philadelphia ©PA 19109
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s)

¢ ) Grantee(s)/Lesseeis) Federal National Marigage Association
Sheriff of Columbia

Mailing Address Mailing Address
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street _ 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000 ) _
City - State Zip Code City ¢ State Zip Code

Bloomsburg - PA 17815 Dallas FTX 75254

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borc;ﬁ-g_jh

RR 2 Box 287 o . ~ Millville(city) / Township of Greenwood

County . School District I Tax Parcel Number

Columbia . Millville Area School District © 17,03-016-01,000

E. VALUATION DATA WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMI_E_NT OR RELOCATION? D Y D N

1. Actual Cash Gonsideration 2. Other consideration 3. Total Gonsideration

$2,144.55 4000 . = $2,144.55

4 County Assessed Value . 5. Common Leve! Ratio Faclor o | 6. Fair Market Value -
$11.79000 _ X 3.61 . =542,561.00

F. EXEMPTION DATA N _ o o L N

1a. Amount of Exemptmn Claimed ib. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100 100% ) _ o 1 00%

Check Appropriéfe Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

iName of Decedent) [Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

C O 0

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective ar confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of article.)

moOoom C0OU

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Transfer to government instrumentality under a mortgage foreclosure action. 61
Pa. Code § 91.183{b}13{v) 12 U.S.C. § 1723a(cid)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying infermation, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

S|gnatty:e?fCorressqnder.1t }Fgesponsiﬁlé?ady Daté"'-‘ R
A ey S

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM ROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



LAY GEFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 215 e ) SLATE &a0
145 HLGUTNOT STRERS SLITT 14 312 MARSTIALL AVENLIE
SMEW ROCTTELLE, NY 1083 123 SOUTH BROAD STREFET LALIRED, B 26707
(5514 )-R3H-RI00 PHELADELFHIA PA 19109 1301 451-3 ]
FAN (94 61-EU0 (20537901010 FAX (3013
FAX (2157 7901274 Alsw serving he Distowr of Colimbia
SLIE 201 ’
3 HADDON AYVENUE SUITE 203
WENTMONT. NI 0§03 7B MARKET STRIZT
(R58) BSE-TIN0 LEESTILILG, WA 200 T
FAX [553) R38-TO20 (5717 44% ¢
. FAX: (B53) 4§43
SULTE 130 September 12, 2014 e
DELAWART CORPORATE UENTIR [ SLITE 2506
LNE RIGHTER PARKWAY | HURTIMG 0N QUADRA NGLE
WILMING SN DL 9803 MELYIL) EL Wy 11747
4] E R [f;\I}HIZ—-lIJSd
FAX (#5%) 2452584

1

id

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association vs. John R. Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2013-CV-1379

Action in Mortgage Forcclosure

Premises: RR 2 Box 287, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

Date of Sherilf's Sale; July 1o, 2014

Re:

[Dear Sherill:

Cnclosed please find check in the amount of $194.55 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, an Assignment of Bid, as well as two completed Realty Transfer Tax Siatement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Federal National Mortgage Association,
14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000, Dallas, TX 75254 in the decd poll.

Ifyou are in need of any further information. please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

S

i\\;ﬁ- i""\_,‘l\\xi' ., -
Michael Dougherty *
l.egal Assistant

flegal assistant
Enclosures

Yhiy i5 o commnicaion firom a debf collecior,
Fins letter may he an attempd i collect a debi and any information obtained will be wsed for thar purpose.
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PHILADELPHIA PA 19109
{216)790-1010

S a—

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Balance Due Sheriff(361-0076) - Laughery Ir., John R. & Ann M.

02650 Sheriff of Columbia County
Invoice No. Voucher No. Memo
361-0076 53131535

WAMUSH  361-0076

Washington Mutual

ﬂDiLDDOSDEI

3-60/310

DATE

09/12/2014 AMOUNT  §794.55

?APEﬂ WNT.HNS TONER ADHESION PROPEHTIES

Acct:

Laughety Jr., John (FNMA)

EDDDULELEDDEEW

9499,
Ck#: 94992
Check Date Amount Paid mdo
hert;
09/12/2014
£794.55

$794.55



T COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA

B TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/20/2014 Fee: $£5.00 Cert. NO: 18356
LAUGHERY JOHN R JR District: GREENWOOD TWE
PO BOX 237 Deed: 20000 -4243
BENTON FBPA 17814 Location: 110 BLUE JAY RD

Parcel Id:17 -03 -016-01,000

Assgsessment: 17,977
Ralances as of 05/20/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOCUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

oDt @7%/ Shari .. 4l



LAW OFFICES

MecCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITTE 210 . SUITE 800
145 HUGUENOT STREET SUITE 1400 312 MARSHALL AVENUE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10401 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET LAUREL, MD 20707
(914)-636-3900 PHELADELPHIA, PA 19109 (301) 4903361
FAX (914) 636-8904 (215) 790-1010 FAX (201} 4901568
Also servicing the District of Columbia
SUITE 201 FAX (215) 790-1274 ng
215 HADDON AVENUE SUITE 203
WESTMONT, NJ G&108 722 B. MARKET STRFET
{856) ¥52-T080 LEESBURG, VA 20176
FAX (§56) 858-T020 {571} 449 9350
FAX: (855) 8452585
SUITE 130 Tuly 2,2014 459
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T SUTTE 2506
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY 1 HUNTINGTON QGUADRANGLE
WILMINGION, TE 12303 MELVILLE, NY i 147
(302} 409-3520 (631) 812-4084
FAX 555-425-1980 FAX: {§55) 8452584

Prothonetary’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association v. John R. Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery
Celumbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2013-CV-1379

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is one original and one copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upon
Defendant regarding the above-referenced case.

Kindly file and docket the original and return a time-stamped copy in the postage paid envelope provided.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Daniel DellaPenna, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

/ddp
Enclosure

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attemp! 1o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used Jor then prrpose.



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUITE 210 SUITE 1400 SUITE #00
NEW ROGHELLA. N 12001 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET T UREL Mo 20707
(914)-636-8900 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 (301) 490-3361
FAX (914) 636-890] (215} 790-1010 FAX (101) 4901568
FAX {215y 790-1274 Also servieing the District of Colurabia
SUTTE 2at
116 HADDON AVENUE SUITE 201
WESTMGNT, NJ 03108 722 E. MARKET STREET
(856) 553-7030 LEESBURG, VA 20176
FAX (856) 838-7000 (3713 448 9350
1 {3 -25E5
SUTTE 140 July 2, 2014 FAX: (355) 845.2
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER | SUITE 2506
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY | HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
WILMINGTON, DE 19503 MELVILLE, NY 11747
(302) 409-3520 (631) ¥12-4084
FAX §55-425.1980 FAX: (§55) 345-2584

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association v. John R, Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery
Columbia County; County CCP Number: Number 2013-CV-1379

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upon Defendant
regarding the above-referenced case. Sheriffs Sale is currently scheduled for July 16, 2014.

If you have an questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

b J ii\k M}Q ___________ —

Daniel DellaPenna, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
/ddp
Enclosure

This is e commuymication from o debt collector.
This lerter may be an atrempt fo collect a debt and any information obiained will be used for that PUrpoSe,



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

122 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association | Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff
v,
John R. Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery

Number 2013-CV-1379
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA >

The undersigned attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
following is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and belief:

1. That he/she is counsel for the above-named Plaintiff;

2. That on June 4, 2014, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, John R.

Laughery Jr. , by regular mail, cerlificate of mailing and cerlified mail, return receipt requested,



addressed to hisher last-known address of 110 Blye Jay Road , Millville, Pennsylvania 17846. A
true and correct copy of the letter and certified receipt, is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and
marked as Exhibit "A",

3. That on June 9, 2014, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served
atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, John R.
Laughery Jr. , by posting the same at the mortgaged premises of RR 2 Box 287, Millville,
Pennsylvania 17846. A true and correct copy of the Sheriff’s Returns of Service indicating same is

attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "B".

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: Wﬁ /Qﬁ///f,

[ ] Terfence ). ﬂcCabe Esq. [ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ ] Edward D.fConway, Esq, -1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]HeidiR. Spivak, Esqg.

[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.

[ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ 1AnnE. Swartz, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1JosephI. Foley, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esquire
[ ] Lena Kravets, Esquire [ 1Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

—

BEFORE ME THIS .| DAY

OF _ Julli 2014

el (Ol e
NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
BRITTANY MUCERINO, Notary Public
City of Phitadelpria, Phita. Caunty
My Commission Expires Jone 28, 2017




JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

V.

John R. Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery
Defendants

FILED
PROTHONGTAR Y

BIOEC 13 o 3 5

CLERK oF
COUNTY nﬁggﬁagg@gf

Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 2013-CV-1376

ORDER

AND NOW, this 13  day of Docemyee , 2013, the Plaintiff is granted leave to serve
process in this mortgage foreclosure action upon the Defendant, John R. Laughery Jr. , by regular
mail and by certified mail, return receipt requested, to his/her last-known address of 110 Blue J ay
Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846 and P.O. Box 237, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, and by

posting the mortgaged premises of RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue J ay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania

17846.

BY THE COURT:

I‘D\ /)—jﬂuuq Eh .____/LJc,s'_pt'xxﬂ
LR



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr. Number 2013-CV-1379
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

John R. Laughery Jr. John R. Laughery Jr,
110 Biue Jay Road P.O.Box 237
Miliville, Pennsylvania 17846 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Your house (real estate) at RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue J ay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on July 16, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $83,700.96 obtained by
TP Morgan Chase Bank, National Assaciation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Asscciation the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. Y ou may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be abie to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY




AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

I If the Sheriff's Salec is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 10 set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the fuli amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
370-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
163 East 5th Street
Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



EXHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT B



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
CASE NO.: 2013-CV-1379

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National

Ry

Ann M. Laughery and John R,
Laughery, Jr,

Commonwealth of Penngylvania
County of Dauphin -1 08

L, Nathan Morgan, 2 competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 9:23 AM on
06/09/2014, 1 served John R. Laughery, Jr. at RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, PA 17846 in the

manner described below:

O

Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence wha refused to give name and/or relationship.
Managcr/élerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.,

ROODOO O

Other:

a true and correct copy of Order; Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property issued in the above captioned matter.

Nathan Morgan

Sworn‘to and subscribed before me on this

day of ny . 200¥, A0SS
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2504
/1 r /"‘% Melville, NY 11747
:(’f (516) 284-5850
NGTARY PAHBLIC Do -
_ IONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA ATEY File#: 226569 - ow2Bilet Spido
L Notarial Seat L . A
. S John F, Shinkowsky, Notary Public <oy &S ot
Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County 27 = - N
{__ My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2014 =53 () =5
Member, Penncvivnis fasnriation of NoUrles 25 3 oy
= ™ ‘N_f )
2
e
p=Spull 62 -3
TE 2 -
= Lt



SUTTT 210
118 HUGLENOT STRENT
NEW ROCHEELE, NY {0801
{914)-036-8500
FAX {914} 636-8501

SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVTNLE
WESTMONT, NI 108
(856) BSS-TOAL
FAX (856 5587020

SUITE L3g
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER |
ONE RIGITTLR PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 15805
[302) 408-3520
FAX 855-425-1%81)

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SCHTH BROAD STREET
PHILARELPHIA, PA 9109
(215) 790-10110
FAX (215) 790-8374

June 19, 2014

SLUTE 800
MIMARSHALL AVENLE
LAUREL, ML} 20707
300} 490-335)

FAX {301} 490- 1568
Also sgrvieing the Isenice of Calumbi

SUITE 203
TIZE. MARKET STREET
LEESBURLT, Wa 20178
(57149 9550
FAN: (B33 452588

SLITE 2806
1 NERTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
{6301 852-4084
FAX: {§55) 843-2344

RE: Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association v. John R. Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery
Columbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2013-CV-1379

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upon Defendant
regarding the above-referenced case. Sheriff's Sale is currently scheduled for July 16, 2014,

It you have an questions, please feel free Lo contact me.

brl
Enclosure

Very truly yours,

e . L
Brittany R. Fleming, Legal Assislant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is a communication from g debi collector.
This letier may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be wsed for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D). CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [D # 34410
ANDREW L. MARKOW!I'Z, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEJDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - TD # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Bread Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association | Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff
V.

John R. Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery
Number 2013-CV-1379

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA s

The undersigned attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
following is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and belief:

1. That he/she is counsel for the above-named Plaintiff;

2. That on June 4, 2014, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, John R.

Laughery Jr. , by regular mail, certificate of mailing and certified mail, return receipt requested,



addressed to his fast-known address of 110 Blue Jay Road , Millville, Pennsylvania 17846 and P.

O. Box 237, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814. A true and correct copy of the letter and certified receipt,

is attached hercto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "A".

3. That on June 9, 2014, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, John R.

Laughery Jr., by posting the same at the mortgaged premises of RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay

Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846. A true and correct copy of the Sheriff’s Returns of Service

indicating same is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "B".

McCABE, WEISBERG AND__ CONWAY, P.C.

- f o - ; . \:"\'

[ ]Terrence.l Mc(i(abe qu [
[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [
[ ] Andrew L, Markowitz, Esq.

[ 1Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
[
[
[

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
1 Lena Kravets, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

{
[
[
1 Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [
f
[

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS /& DAY
sy 7

OF \M/L/ LU 2014

/// dsid

NOTARY PURBLIC ~ x" N

Jarce S. Weisberg, Esq.

1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.

1 Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.

] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
1Joseph I. Foley, Esq.

] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esquire
] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire
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JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association | Columbia County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas

v,
Number 2013-CV-1379

John R. Laughery Jr, and Ann M. Laughery
Defendants

ORDER

AND NOW, this 13 day ofmm\;}w— . 2013, the Plaintiff is granted leave to serve
process in this mortgage foreclosure action upon the Defendant, John R. Laughery Jr. , by regular
mail and by certified mail, return receipt requested, to histher last-known address of 110 Blue Jay
Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846 and P.O. Box 237, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, and by
posting the mortgaged premises of RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania

17846.

BY THE COURT:

If'_'i-\ .f{r\’j('u A;j E /l‘J t'."t/t.*ﬁ‘.} .........
J, ¢




EXHIBIT A
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Name and Address of Sender
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 8. Broad St., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109

ATTN: Nicole Slavin- 54128

Check type of mail or service:

O Certified O Recorded Delivery (Interarianal}
Do 03 Registered

O Delivery Confimatio, 0 Retum Receipt far Merchandise
O Etess Mail 13 Signature Confirmation

O Insured

Line

Ardze Number

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National
Association

V.

Ann M. Laughery and John R,
Laughery Jr.

7014 8510 0000 3981 4689

John R. Laughery Jr.
110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

U8 POSTAGE p PITNEY SOWES

@mﬁw SR AT SR R

“EEEET SRR

ze1eice § 002.40°

Je01377484 JUh D4

2514

I
'T|U1|

7014 6510 0000 3981 4685

John R. Laughery, Jr.
P.O. Box 237
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Total Number of Pieces Listed by Sender:

2

Total Number of Pieces Recejved at the Post Office




EXHIBIT B



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
In the Court of Coramon Pleas of Columbia County
CASE NO.: 2013-CV-1379
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National

A

Ann M. Laughery and John R.
Laughery, Jr.

Commonwealth of Pemnaylvania
County of Dauphin s8.

1, Nathan Morgan, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 9:23 AM on
06/09/2014, I served John R, Laughery, Jr. at RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Miltville, PA 17846 in the

manner described below:
A Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

RIE2OOO O

Other:

a true and correct copy of Order; Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property issued in the above captioned matter.

Sworn to and subsc ed before me on this Mathan Morgan
_ day of cey . 20l¥ A0SS

1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2804

/% ?’ (/"'-f Melwville, NY 11747

(516) 284-5850

NOTBARY" P
JONWEAL LT OF PENRSYLVANIA Atty Flle#: 2265689 — Our rile# 32140
MNotarial Seal

Johr F. Shinkowsiy, Netary Public

.ower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County

My Commilssion Expires Sept, 28, 2014
Meniber, Penncyivanis Roenclation of Notaraes




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
CASE NO.: 2013-CV-1379
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National

IMRINE

Ann M. Laughery and John R.
Laughery, Jr. 226569

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Dauphin 88.

I, Nathan Morgan, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 9:23 AM on
06/09/2014. 1 served John R. Laughery, Jr. at RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, PA 17846 in the
manner described below:

L1 Defendant(s) personally scrved.

‘Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is __ .

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defcndant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

Other: The documents were posted to the premises,

4 true and correct copy of Order; Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property issued in the above captioned matter.

x PG AT

N OO o O

Sworn, to and subscribed before mc on this Nathan Morgan

_ X day of feamy . z0l¥. A0SS

% ? f 1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2504
i /‘7

/ Melville, NY 11747
NOTARYL?E'&IC

{516} 2B4-5850

COMMUNIEAL L H U PENNSYLVANIA Attty File#: 2286569 - Our File# 32140
Notarizl Seal
t John F. Shinkgwsky, Notary Public
i Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County
| My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2014
thartie, Parnsvieents Faanvation of Motaras




- Attorney Outsourcing Support Services, Inc.

Sheriff’s Copy of Affidavit(s)

Attention Sheriff of the County of ; 1: :&L[D(\m_ _____ .

From: Sandy Pryz
Date:\_( /1N /2014
Re: Copy of Affidavit(s)

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please find attached copy of affidavits of service for your court records.

Should you have any questions feel free to contact me at: 516 284-5844 or
Spryzgiaoss.us

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Truly yours,

Sandy Pryz



SUITE 210
145 HUGUENGT STRERT
NEW ROCHTLLE, NY 10301
(914)-636-8800
FAX (914) §36-5001

SLATE 201
216 HADDION AVENUR
WESTMONT, N 08108
{356} BSE-7080
FAX (856) 858-7020

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T
ONE RIGHITR PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19803
(302} 409-3520
FAX 855-425- 1980

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTTE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHLA, PA 12109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215)790-1274

June 4, 2014

SUILE #00
312 MARSHALEL AVENUE
LAUREL, MD 20707
{301) 490-3361
FAX {301} 490-1563
Alsa servicing i Diserict of Columbia

SLITTE 203
722 E. MARKET STREET
LEESHURG, VA 20176
{571) 445 9350
FAX: (855) 845-258%

SUTTE 2506
1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(631) 8124084

FAX: (855) 545.2544

Prothonetary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association vs. Anm M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.
Columbia County, No. 2013-CV-1379
Premises: RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on July 16, 2014,

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

I8G

Steden Gor

. Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

cor Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempr (o coliect a debt and any information obtained will be used far ihal purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

"EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDIR. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE -ID # 57716
JOSEPHI. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1) # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1460

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

JP Morgan Chase Bank, Naticnal Association COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v. Number 2013-CV-1379

Ann M, Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 4th day of June,
2014, atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

McCABE, WEISBERG & NWAY, P.C,

BEFORE ME THIS 4f DAY : /
BY: ,///’&-

OF _“L'E:’Q_.«A!.._, 2014 ))Q/Terrence I. McCabe, Esquire J Marc S. Weisberg, Esquire
{ ] Edward D. Conway, Esquire 1 Margaret Gairo, Esquire

[
[
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
i /L-‘ —‘M.M ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esquire
[
[
[
[

NOTARY FUBLIC [ ]Brian T, LaManna, Esquire 1 Ann E. Swartz, Esquire
[ ]7Joseph F. Riga, Esquitre ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esquire
[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquire ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esquire
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esquire ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintifl

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPTVAK, ESQUIRE - 1> # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315934
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintifl
v. NO: 2013-CV-1379
Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: RR 2 Box 287 a’k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846, as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owners o Reputed Owners
Name Address
Ann M. Laughery 697 Steinruck Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Ann M. Laughery RR2 Box 287 a’k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, Pennsylvania 17346

John R. Laughery Jr. RR2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

File #54128
Page 1



John R. Laughery Jr. P.0. Box 237
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address

Ann M, Laughery 697 Steinruck Road
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

John R. Laughery Jr. RR 2 Box 287
Miliville, Pennsylvania 17846

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

Name Address
First Columbia Bank & Trust CO. 232 East Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Central Pennsylvania Bank 210 Market Street
Incorporated Assun Bank Williamsport, PA 17701

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None
Narne and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

aftected by the sale:
Name Address

None
Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name ~ Address

Tenants/Occupants RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

File #54128
Page 2



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Departinent of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Comnonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Retations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Burean

Commonwealth of PA
Pepartrment of Revenue

Departinent of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Reom 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmilt Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

File {54128
Page 3



United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name

None

¢/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

Williatn J. Mealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste, 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1734

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Penngylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20:530-0001

Address

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

G/ L.f '[ LY Mccwxigzé & CONWAY, P.C.

DATE . //6

o

Terrence ). McCabe, Esq.
} Edward D. Conway, Esq.

] Andrew L. Mark

[

[

[ 1Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esq.

] Marc 5. Weisberg, Esq.
] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
owitz, Esq. 1 Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph L. Foley, Esq.

] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association v. Ann M. Laughery. et al.

Columbia Ceunty; Number: 2013-CV-1379

1 Christine L. Graham, Esq.

File #54128
Page 4



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CIIRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 37716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROQL A. DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400 '

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(2135) 790-1010

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
v,
Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr. Number 2013-CV-1379
Defendants

DATE: June 4, 2014
TQ: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.

PROPERTY: RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846
- IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $83,700.96

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant te the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on July 16, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on,
and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to atiend the sale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sate. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the filing of the schedule.

Tf you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheniff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TQO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




Name and Address of Sender
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 8. Broad St., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109

: STEVEN GORMAN 54128

Check type of mail or service:

B3 Certified B Recorded Delivery (lntemnationat}
O con D Registered

L Delivery Confrmation O Retum Recemt for Merchandise
O Express Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

O [nsured

Affix Stamp Here
(if issued us a

certificate of mailing,

or for additionat

copies of this till)
Postmark and

Date of Receipt

Line Article Number

Addresses Name, Smeet and PO Address Postage

" Fee

Handfing | A

Ann M. Lapghery and John R. Laughery Ir.

TP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association v.

Charee, L i¢

zp 10109, § 021,

ooo,_wqw&wa SUN 04, 2014

02 W

ree

-

e
a3

Central Pennsylvania Bank Incorporated Assun Bank
210 Market Streel
Williamsport, PA 17701

First Columbia Bank & Trust CO.
232 East Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Lai

Tenants )
K 2 Box 287 a’k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

Commaonwealth of Penngylvania
Department of Public Welfare
Burean of Child Support Enforcement
P.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

110 North 8™ Street

Suile #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TP'L Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230




PA Department of Revenue
Burean of Compliance
Lien Section

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-03438

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Depariment 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

11

United States of America
Internal Revenuve Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Streat

Philadelphia, PA 19106

12

Domestic Relaticens of Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

13

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bagement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

14

Commonwealth of PA

Diepartment of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
Department 286940

Harrishurg, PA 17128-0946

Attn: Sheriff's Sales

15

United States of America

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William 3. Nealon Federal Bldg,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

United Staies of America

v/o United States Attomey for the

Middle District of PA

Harrjsburg Federal Building & Courthouse
28 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of Ametica ¢/o
Atly General of the Uniled States
U.8. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvanmia Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-0001




18

United States of America cfo
Atty General of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Total Number of Picces
Listed by Sender

18

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

(«C

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

The full declaration of value is requited on afi domestic and intemational rgistered mail. The maximun indeanity payable far the reconstruction of
nennegotiable docymemts undsr Express Mail 4 i is $300 per picce subject to additicndl limaatiens {of rauhiple pisces
lost or demages in a single catastrophic  ocoutrence. The maximum indemuity pavable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is $306), but optional
Dxpress Mail Service merchandise is available for up to $5 000 10 spme, but not all countries. The maximum indemnity payabbs 15 $2.3, 000 for registered
wail Sez  Domestic Mail Manwg! B900, 8513, and 5221 for limitatione of toorrape on insured and COD mail. See  Intermationa! Mail Manual for
Titations of coverage on hitzinational mail, Specizl handling charges apply ooy to Standard Mai (4) 2od Standard Mail (B} parczls.

PS Form 3877, August 2000

Camplete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen




McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Atterneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDi R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. CCHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - [D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201526
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1> # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 3 14675
CELINE P. DERKIRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L, WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DHPRINZIQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitf COLUMBIA COUNTY
v, No. 2013-CV-1379
John R. Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Lavoghery
Defendants

Notice of the Pate of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 11, 2014 at 09:00 A M. in the above-captioned matter has
been continued until July 16, 2014 at (19:00 A M,
Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale was served by first-class mail,
postage prepaid upon the tfollowing:

John R, Laughery Jr. Ann M, Laughery
RR 2 Box 287 697 Steinruck Road
Millville, Pennsylvania, 17846 Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814
A, / /7 7/
Date: 4;/ 'Zf / McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
= .

BY: /////:;‘ e e

| Terrence J, McCabe, Esq. [ ]Marc 8. Weisberg, Esq.

] Edward D, Conway, Esq. [ 1Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Andrew 1., Markowitz, Esq. [ ]Ileidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esq.

| Brian T. L.aManna, Esq. [ ]1AnnE. Swartz, Esq,

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. { ]Joseph L. Foley, Esq.

1 Celine P, DerKrikorian, Esq. [} Jennifer L, Wunder, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esquire [ 1Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintifl



SUITE 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLL, NY 1082
(31 4)-636-8900
FAX (914} 63G-880]

SUNTE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, N 68108
(356} B3E-T080
FAX (856) 853-7020

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH RROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 190-1274

SUETT S0k

112 MARSHALL AYENUE

LAUREL, MD) 20707
{1} 499-336]
FAX {301} 490-1568

Also serviging the District of Coluinlia

SLNTE 203
712 E. MARKLT STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
{571} 449 9350

SUTTE 130 Juﬂe 9, 201 4 FAX: (§35) BaS-2565
DELAWARY CORPORATE CENTER 1 SUITE 2506
OB l{lGIi'.I'.ER FARKWAY | INNTIMGTON QUADEANGLE
WELMINGTON, DE 19803 MELVILLE, NY 11747
{30&) 408-1500 {630) B12-4084
FAX §55-425-1480 FAX: (R55) 845-2564
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bleomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Re: JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Asscciation vs. John R, Laughery Jr. and Ann M. Laughery

Columbia County; C.C.P; No. 2013-CV-1379
Premises: RR 2 Box 287, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

Dear Sheriff>

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the June 11, 2014 Sheriff's Sale. 1am
requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the July 16, 2014 Sheriff's Sale.

Along with this postponement letter, I am attaching a copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sheriff's Sale for your records.

As acknowledgment of this postponement, I would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this
letter and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation,

Very fruly yours,

cpe

Elizabeth Clinc, Logal Assistant

/EC
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may he an attemp!t to collect a debt and any infovmation obtained will be usad for that purpose,



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
-~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § o
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § e/

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /L0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
- CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $2 o

NOTARY S fsofr
TOT AT % ok sk sk oo ok s ok ke ok o ok ok ok ok ok o ok $ o,_f’) fa fff

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/AB.SC

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.0( o
TOTAL *#¥stskios ks donsiannnn ¢ jo 3= g}_’)

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4 < o

AT
TOTAL e ot e obe e s ok e sk ok o ke sk ok o e ok o ok ok ok $ {:3«“);{)(--‘)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $§ S

TOTAL *#sotksdonsssk kridoninnin ¢ % (00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUFE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 % ~ __
TOT AT, %% ok skt e sk ok o ok ook o o ok ok o o 3 Fo
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 140,00
MISC. $

TOTAT, %% %ok ok sk ok s ok ook o 3 ook o $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ 213,50



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMIITA PSS

Paula /. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says thal Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously m said
Town. County and State since that day and on the attached notice _May 21, 28 and June 4, 2014
that the alfiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place. and character of publication are true.

Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla
My Commisslen Expires Oct. 1
ER, PEWNSYLVANLA ARSOCIATIO

1, 17

AN BOW....ooiiiiiiiieiriire e iva e e L2000 iiieveennn [ hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 $..ovoeviien {or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee tor this allidavit have been paid in [ull.



rint Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 28535 Carner { service:  LISPS Server First-Class Mail® 4j11/201412:00:00 AM
Ship to
DEPARTMEMT OF REVENUE COMMOMNEALTH OF PA
DERARTMENT 281230 Tracking &. 712011 40008000025512
Doz Ref #: 2 4EDSZ
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



rint Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2554

Ship ta:

OFFICE OF F.ALR.

PO BOX BO16

HARRISBURG

PA

Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 411/2014 12:00:00 AM

DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC

WELFARE
Tracking &: 71901 140005000025529
Doc Ref #: 2014EDE2
Pastage 53400

17105

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



rint Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 2885 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4112014 12:00°00 AWM
Ship ta:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
200 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801 140006000025536
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref # 20M4EDB2
Fostage 5 3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%2Mive/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 4/11/2014



“rint Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Recept

Trans # 2556 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 4112014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRQUP INTERMAL REVENLIE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3250 Trackmng #: 71801140006000025543
Daoc Ref & 2014ED62
Postage 5.3400

FHILAGELPHIA P& 19106

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/11/2014



£rint Your Documcnts

Decurnent Receipt

Tranz # 2557 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 4112014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PA INHERITAMNCE TAX CFFICE
110 NCRTH ETH STREET Tracking #. 71501140006000025550
SUITE 204 Cioc Ref #: 2014ED82
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELFPHIA  PA 19107

hup://webserver/sendsuite®20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2558 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mall@ 41172014 12°00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMON QF PA INDIVIDUAL TAX INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
6TH FL STRAWBERRY S Tracking #; 71901140006000025567
DEPT# 280601 Dac Ref #: 2014EDB2
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 4/11/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2559 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® A411£2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMON OF PA CLEARANCE SUPPCRT DEPT
DEPT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000025574
ATTN: SHERIFF'S SALES Do Ref # 201 4EDE2
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/ tmage.aspx?pd=1 4/11/2014



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 2560 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 41142014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to.
UNITED STAES OF AMERICA MIDOLE DISTRICT OF PA
WILLIAM J NEALON FED BUILDING Tracking #: 71301140006000025581
235 N VWASHINGTON AVE SUITE 311 Doc Ref # 2014EDB2
Postage 4 3400
SCRANTON PA 18503

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



Print Your Documents

Decurnent Receipt

Trans # 2560 Carfer f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 4M14201412:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
UNITED STAES OF AMERICA MIDDLE DISTRIGT OF P4,
WILLIAM J. NEALON FED BUILDING Tracking #: 71501 140006000025581
235 NVWASHINGTON AVE SUITE 311 Doc Ref & 2014EDS2
Postage a 3400
SCRANTON PA 18503

http://webserverl/sen dsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Lo

pa

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/20/2014

LAUGHERY JOHN R JR
PO BOX 237
BENTON PA 17814

Assessment: 17,877
Balances as of 05/20/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT

NO TAX CLAIM TaAXES DUE

Fee: 85.00

District:
Deed:

Location:
Parcel Id:

Cert. NO: 18356

GREENWOOD TWP
20000 -4243

110 BLUE JAY RD

17 -03 -016-01,000

PENALTY DISCQUNT PAID

B)Cﬁ/ccmb('a, &W‘HOZ/ \Q/L// ‘ 4& Y

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl 0. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CVv1379

VS,

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2014  08:20 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCORDING TC LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPQN
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 110 BLUE JAY ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846,

WAooy = Lo

MARTIN BOUDMAN DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Taraotly T Chomduulis

May 07, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

] . ™
7TH day of MAY , 2014 /&ijj }){?M Ku I AT
/
Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080. PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs, Case Number
JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al 2013CV1379
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
_|
_______ =
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill R .. Zone:
Manner: <NotSpecified>  Expires:  Warrant:

Notes: 'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

o]

L]

inabServicel iy e e 2

Name: {POSTING) Served:  Personally - Aduit in Charog 2
brimary  110BLUE JAYROAD it :
Address: 'MILLVILLE, PA 17846 Charge: rﬁﬁﬂi D@‘( ) ©

Phone: : DOB: Relation:

T T v S d e e
Address: §-5-1Y OTr0

Deputy: g/ Mileage:

;21_5-790-1010

Time: S e T I
Miteage: % i

......... ; { -
Deputy: §

9v8.LL Vd 'ITTATIIN ‘AVON AYl 3N18 OLL

NOILYHIdX3 ON



-1,
£
i

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY N

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Shenff

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
vs Case Number

JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al.) 2013CV1379

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: .;Fieal Estate Sale_-”SéI"e No ice _ N _ - Zone:
Manner: < No Sp"e'ciﬁ_ed - o o Bpires:  Wamant:
Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS -

NHOT "Ml AYIHONY

Name: JOHN LAUGH ; JR N -_ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Postey - Other

Address: MiL Charge: ZJ 10& } (00‘/{;(
Phone: DOB: °  Relation: |

atermste 1257 OB TIOGATURKPIE o e/ e ot - T
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 \ are /L{ 1y T /m &

Phone: . . Deputy: - /@ ~ Mileage:

6LEEADELOZ

.........................

Name: }‘MCdABE,WElSEE’RG& CONWAY PC Phone:  215790-1010

Date:

Timea:

.................................................................................................................................................

Mileage:
Deputy:

9v8.1 ¥d 'FTTATUN ‘AYON AVr INT19 011

oo s w|n | @

NOILYYIdX3 ON



IU:"

L
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY /,/u

Timothy T. Chamberlain 7\
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs, Case Number

JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al.) 2013CV1379

e talls. : L
Category: __Rf_e_a_i EstateSaIe - Salg__N__oti_c:é” ' ' '  Zone:

Manner: '”_Not Specified > - Expires: °  Warant:

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

W NNV ‘AYIHONYT

Final'Sérvic
Name: ;ANN M LAUGHERY o Served:  Personally [ Aduit In Charge -Posted - Other
Primary 687 STEINRUCK ROAD : : Adutin N -
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 Charge: J_)érzc:/y/ Ecﬂr'" f?’c.?k?_

Phonae: N | N Dog: Relation: f: /5';_-&7/

6L€LADELOZ

Aiternate 1257 OLD TIOGA TURNPIK  Date:
Address: ‘BENTON, PA 17814

Phone: Deputy: '. b> Mileage:

Phone: '215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

1221 vd ‘NOLN3S ‘avod MONUNIALS 289

o |o|s|w N~ @

NOILvHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS, Case Number

JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al.} 2013CV1379

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdNI20

Caregory Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce' Zone:

Manner: <Not SpE‘CIfEd> ) - 5‘ Exp:res - . Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

]
________ j o

(2]
Name: _OC_(_:_U__I_’ANT _ L Served: Personallyr Adult In Charge ’Posted Other 2
Primary 110 BLUE JAYROAD o Adutm S, T s
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 - Charge: . / ) <7 {f c// 3
Phone: DOB: ; Relation:
Alternate S T Dare: ] i |
Address: . . é/ ’r/ /7 g / 3 j'j
Phone: ..... Deputy: i‘v" : Mileage: "

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

9v8.1 ¥d ‘FTTATTIW ‘Qvold AVrINTg 0Ll

o |oa|w]N

NOILVYYIdX3 ON



. 5 ‘\‘:_. L/
. \\
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Case Number

Vs,
JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al.) 2013CV1379
m
SERVICE COVER SHEET %
o
- o
i
Real Estate Sale - Sale Notrce o o _ Z
Manner: f< Not Slﬁecn‘ ed> - Expires: - ' Warmant: g
Notes: '-F'LAlNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERlFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RlGHTS
et ‘Final's 8
Name:  Dennette Farr ' . ' . Served: Qersonally\ Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 868 ChestnutRoad  Adultin | B
Address: ‘Millville, PA 17846 _ ' Charge: /yr&? o= ﬁ/C }L Gt >
Phone: 570-458.5775  poB:  : (Relation: = L
Attermate | T e e . pare. 5\,;-' o o S
Address: _ / “// '/V : ' / --ji‘j / .
Phone: Deputy: .« Mileage:

‘21 5-79{]—_1 010

Date:

Time:
Mileage:

Deputy:

9ve.ll Vd ‘ITTATIN ‘Avod LNNLSIHD 858

NOILYYI4dX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1379

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commaonwealth
of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #T7-581 known as Blue Jay Road, THENCE along other lands now or
formerly of Elizabeth Almroth, North 00 degrees 24 minutes 40 seconds West, passing through an iron pin set on the property line
20.0 fest from the place of beginning. 174.87 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North 89 degrees 35 minutes 20 seconds
East, 348.54 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, South 00 degreses 24 minutes 40 seconds East, 189.48 feet 1o a point in the
centerline of said Blue Jay Road. The last mentioned line passing through an iron pin set on the property line, 30 feet previous to
the last mentioned point in the centerting of said Blue Jay Road; THENCE afong the centerline of the said Blue Jay Road, the
following four {4) courses and distances: South 89 degrees 15 minutes 30 seconds

West, 69.83 feet to a point; North 84 degrees 59 minutes 20 seconds West, 115.39 feet to a point; North 88 degrees 38 minutes 00
seconds West, 125.20 feet to a point; South 89 degrees 54 minutes 50 seconds West, 38.70 fest to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject ta the restrictions that mobile homes are prohibited on the premises,

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions of record, including matters shown on
recorded plats.

BEING KNOWN AS: RR 2 BOX 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17848

TAX |.D. # 17,03-016-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREQON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

John R. Laughery, Jr. and Ann M. Laughery, by deed dated February 15, 2000 and recorded May 10, 2000 in, granted and
conveyed unto Ann M. Laughery and John R, Laughery Jr.,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 110 BLUE JAY ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 17.03-016-01.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOHN LAUGHERY, JR, ANN M LAUGHERY, ANN M
LAUGHERY in suit of JP MORGAN CHASE BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintitf, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PG TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEvLsITS FARGO Case Number

NICHOLAS A DAMANTE 2013CV1624

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detait _
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS, Case Number

JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al.) 2013CV1379

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale - SaIeNotlce - ' ' - Zone:

Manner: < Not Speuﬁed > S Expires: Warrant: '

Notes: .‘:‘:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

¥ YNVE YIGANT0D 15HId

Served: Personally

(]
; 2
Name: ._Flrst Columbia Bank_ g_nd Trust Co _________________ nsted Other §
Primary __232 East Street : Aduit In o
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: - OH cre }/ 50 ’(' QmonN @
Prone: (570)784440  poB: . Relaton:  FRAnCH ”7&»6’ o
Alternate - | N o Date: ' (./ ,, 9[ Time: q/ )
Address; '—{/ / }; g .

Phone: Deputy: /% Mileage:

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:
Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

Si841 Vd 'DHNESNO01E 'L33HLS 1SV 26T

o || ]e
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-

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY (b2~
Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Case Number

Vs,
JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al) 2013CV1379
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
c
=
' o
Caregory Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce o ) L Zone: ) g
Manner: "< Not Spet:|ﬁed> o o ) Exprres T Warrant: ' 8
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS _‘<'
5
=
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N
Name: }Columbla County Tax Offlce _ ' o Setved: F’ersonally Adult in Charge Posted Other §
Primary PO Box 380 T Adultin ' &
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 © Charge: Dﬂbb § M ”‘@ r. ©
Prone:  stowessss  pom: o e ey
Alternate T e e L Date: f' l ] _ (_) ¥
Address: D+ .“. lq' l oL
Phone: . Deputy: R . Mileage:

MCCABE. WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date: _
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY N

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs, Case Number

JOHN LAUGHERY, JR (et al.) 2013CV1379

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Seivi

Category: Real Estate'Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: <Not SpeC|fed> . Exp:res Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYTIH 2i1SINOQ

Served: Personarly Adultln Charge F'osted Other

ot ]
2
Name: 'D'r;'rrié |c Relatlons Oﬂ'ce of Columbla COl §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET C Aduitin P
Address: 2ND FLOOR ' Charge: ‘7\ Q\XU\\\Q D\WL\? P
:Bloomshurg, PA 17815 : ) : ‘
Phone: = .. _poB:  Relation: \\k\t‘\& N
Atternate | T o e o o . N . Lq
Address: ; I Wi . \ : S I U
Phone: Deputy: <S/  Mileage:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PG F o 218790-1010
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# Sid 7o wa
DATE RECEIVED Lo fie s
DOCKET AND INDEX Ten Ly
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN __
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 1D
“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE NIV TIME & i ciny
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2" WEEK

3" WEEK




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH ]. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - [D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DIiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMEBIA COUNTY
v,
Ann M, Laughery and John R, Laughery Jr. Number 2013-CV-1379
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Ann M, Laughery John R. Laughery Ir.
697 Steinruck Road RR 2 Box 287
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Miltville, Pennsylvania 17846

Your house (real estate) at RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on Jlune §i™ at__q9:00  a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the
Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$83,700.96 obtained by JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action;
1, The sale will be canceled if you pay to JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

Lad
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YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by cailing McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1310.

You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The sate will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010,

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty {30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW, THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCTES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCTATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situste in the Township of Greenwood,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #T-581 known as Blue Jay Road;
THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Elizabeth Almroth, North 00 degrees 24 minutes
40 seconds West, passing through an iron pin set on the property line 20.0 feet from the place of
beginning, 174.87 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North 89 degrees 35 minutes 20
seconds East, 348,54 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, South 00 degrees 24 minutes 40
seconds East, 189.48 feet to a point in the centerline of said Blue Jay Road. The last mentioned
line passing through an iron pin set on the property line, 30 feet previous to the last mentioned
point in the centerline of said Blue Jay Road; THENCE along the centerline of the said Blue Jay
Road, the following four (4) courses and distances: South 89 degrees 15 minutes 30 seconds

West, 69.83 feet to a point; North 84 degrees 59 minutes 20 seconds West, 115.39 feet to a point;
North 88 degrees 38 minutes 00 seconds West, 125.20 feet to a4 point; South 89 degrees 54
minutes 50 seconds West, 38.70 feet to a point, the place of BEGENNING.,

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to the restrictions that mobile homes are prohibited on
the prenisss.

THIS CONYEYANCE is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions
of record, including maiters shown on recorded plats.

BEING KNOWN AS: RR 2 BOX 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846
TAX LD, # 17,03-016-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

John R. Laughery, Jr. and Ann M. Laughery, by deed dated February 15, 2000 and recorded May 10, 2000 in,
granted and conveyed unto Ann M. Laughery and John R, Laughery Ir..

REAL DEBT: $83,700.96

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ANN M. LAUGHERY AND JOHN R. LAUGHERY JR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SUITF 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHIHLLE, NY 1080
{914)-RI6-R90H)
FAX (014) 636-800]

SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NF OEL0E
{856} $58-7080
FAX (856} 858-7020

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 S30UTH BROAD STRELT
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
£215) 7901014
FAX (2133 790-1274

SLUTTE 800
2 MARSHALL AVERIIE
LAUREL, MD 20707
(301} 490-335]
FAX (301) 490-1368
Alze servicing the Distrect of Columbia

SUTTE 203
727 E. MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, YA 20176
(5713 449 D350

- FAX: (855) R45-2585
SUITE 130 April 3, 2014 (#53)
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER 1 SUITE 2506
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY | HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE

WILMINGTGN, DE 19803
(302) 409-3520
FAX B55-425-1980

MLLYILLE, NY 11747
{631) 3124034
FAX: (#55) 845.2584

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bleomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association vs. Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Ir.
Celumbia County, Number 2013-CV-1379
Premises: RR 2 Box 287 John R. Laughery Ir., Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P, 3129 relative to the
above matter, Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

[ would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:
. Ann M. Laughery, 697 Steinruck Road, Benton, PA 17814

. John R. Laughery Jr., RR 2 Box 287, Millville, PA 17846

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
fkmt
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt colfector.
This letter may be an attempt (o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE . McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA I. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH |. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - TD # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Ann M, Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.
Defendants Number 2013-CV-1379

TO:. Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above~captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846
{maore fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Ann M. Laughery John R. Laughery Ir.

697 Steinruck Road RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue }Jay Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Millville, Pennsylvania 17846
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

¢ /%‘/!‘/

DATE |

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

() X (N—

BY: .- | -

[ ]1Terrence J, MﬁabeUEsq‘ [ ]Marc 8. Weisberg, Esq.

[ ]1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ }Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. | ] Heidi R, Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. { 1Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ IBrian T. LaManna, Esq. [ I AnnE. Swartz, Esq.

[ ] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ }Jloseph I Foley, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.  pa] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ ]LenaKravets, Esq. [ 1Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff



AL ADE, WWELADERL & CUNWAY, IO, Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315934
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsgylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v,
Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr,
Defendants Number 2013-CV-1379

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order)} of Execution in the above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvama 17846
{more-fully described as attached) > :

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Ann M. Laughery John R. Laughery Jr.
697 Steinruck Road RR 2 Box 287 a‘k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found iu possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plamtiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

r/f/@/m/

DATE { MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

(A —

BY:

[ 1 [cnence] Mﬁﬁ‘abtﬁ isq. [ | Marc 8. Weisherg, Fsq.

[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ 1Christine [.. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian F. LaManna, Esq. [ ]Ann E. Swariz, Fsq.

[ JJoseph F. Riga, Esq. [ JJosephi. Foley, Esq.

[ 1Ccline P, DerKrikorian, Esq.  [w3] Jennifer [.. Wunder, Esq.
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esq. [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Township of Greenwood, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
and being known as RR 2 Box 287, Millville, Pennsyivania 17846,

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:17,03-016-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $83,700.96

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Ir.
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
- Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and
described as follows;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #7-581 known as Blue Jay Road;
THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Elizabeth Almroth, North 00 degrees 24 minutes
40 seconds West, passing through an iron pin set on the propetty line 20.0 feet from the place of
beginning, 174.87 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North 89 degrees 35 minutes 20
seconds East, 348.54 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, South 00 degrees 24 minutes 40
seconds East, 189.48 feet to a point in the centetline of said Blue Jay Road. The last mentioned
line passing through an iron pin set on the property line, 30 feet previous to the last mentioned
point in the centerline of said Blue Jay Road; THENCE along the centerline of the said Blue J ay
Road, the following four (4) courses and distances: South 89 degrees 15 minutes 30 seconds

West, 69.83 feet 1o a point; North 84 degrees 59 minutes 20 seconds West, 115.39 feet to 2 point;
North 88 degrees 38 minutes 00 seconds West, 125.20 feet to a point; Scuth 89 degrees 54
minutes 50 seconds West, 38.70 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to the restrictions that mobile homes are prohibited on
the premises,

THIS CONVEYANCE is made sabject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Cenditions
of record, including matters shown on recorded plats.

BEING KNOWN AS: RR 2 BOX 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846
TAX LD, # 17,03-016-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

John R. Laughery, Jr. and Ann M. Laughery, by deed dated February 15, 2000 and recorded May 10, 2000 in,
granted and conveyed unto Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Ir..

REAL DEBT: $£83,700.96

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ANN M. LAUGHERY AND JOHN R. LAUGHERY JR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Couway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 E
SUITE 1400 SUITE 800
145 TIIGUENOT STREET - 312 MARSHALL AVENUE
NEW ROCTIELLE, NY 10801 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET LAURKL, MD 20707
(914)-636-3500 FHILADELPHIA, PA 19709 (301) 400.3361
FAX (914) 636-6901 (215) 7901010 FAX 300} 490-1568
FAX {213y 790-1274 Also scrvicing the District of Columbia
SUITE 20t
216 HADDON AVENUE SUTTE 205
WESTMONT, NJ 08108 722 E. MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(571} 444 9350

(856) KS8-T080

FAX (836) 858-7020
FaX: (855) §45-2585

April 3, 2014

SUITE 2806

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER |
UME RIGHTER PARKWAY T HUNTINGTORN QUADRANGI R
MELVILLE, NY 11747

{6313 8124084

WILMINGTON, DE 9803
FAX: (355} B45-2554

{3062) 409-1520

FAX 335425 1060
I
= = = s
Office of the Prothonotary e — Y
Columbia County Courthouse =5 o o .
35 West Main Street s _ -
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Y = ? f
-z ST
Tw 1) S
Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association vs. Ann M. Laughery and John R. Lauﬁeﬁl}r Ir, — %
Columbia County, No. 2013-CV-1379 os : -
Premises: RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road,, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846 + M LU

Dear Sir or Madam;:

Enclosed please find the following documentation relative to the above-captioned matter;

Original and 3 copies of Praecipe for Writ of Execution;

Original and two copies of Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129;

Original and two copies of Affidavit of Defendants' Whereabouts:

Original and two copies of Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

Original and two copies of Instructions to the Sheriff, with a Waiver of Watchman;

Original and three copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property, as well as letter addressed to

the Sheriff's Office;
The original and five copies of the legal description;
A check in the amount of $25.00, which represents payment of the filing fee for the Writ of

A o

=

Execution;
Check in the amount of $1,350.00 representing payment of the fee for listing the property for

Sheriff's Sale.

Please file the pertinent documentation of record with the Court, return a time-stamped copy of the same to
my attention in the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope, and forward all appropriate documentation to the

Sheriff's Office so that this property may be listed for Sheriffs Sale.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

kmt
Enclosures

Thix js a communication from a debt collecror.
This letter may be an attempt to collect @ debt and any information obtained will be ysed for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - iD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUTRE - [D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - [D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - [D # 316094 é }

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr. Number 2013-CV-1379
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA;
SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA;
The undersigned, being duly sworn according to faw, deposes and says that the Defendants, Ann M. Laughery
and John R. Laughery Jr,, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within

the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, ef seq.; and that the Defendants, Ann M.

Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr., are over eighteen (18) vears of age, and reside as follows:

Ann M. Laughery, John R. Laughery Jr.
697 Steinruck Road P.O. Box 237
Benton, PA 17814 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

John R. Laughery Ir.,
RR 2 Box 287 a’k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, PA 17846

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

BEFOREME THIS__ ¥ DAY py. WM

A, 1 i | [ ]Terrence J.@d@{b(e, Esq. ] Marc S. Weisherg, Esq.
OF r’ - . 2014 [ }Edward D. Conway, Esq. I Margaret Gairo, Esq.
]
]

|

,‘Q\,;U . /L"T—/; t::w; [ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
ik N — [ ]Marisa }. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq,

' ¥ [ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ] AnnE. Swartz, Esq.

TARIAL SEAL [ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Josephl. Foiey, Esq.
BRI-AN ~GGLADD, N Public f 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.  [] Jennifer L, Wunder, Esq.
City of Phitedeiphia, Ph% [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq. [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

My Comenission Expires July 24, 2017

Attormeys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resuits as of : Apr-07-2014 11:55:45 AM

SCRAZD

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemerbers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: LAUGHERY

First Name: ANN

Middle Name: M.

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-07-2014

- O Astiva Duly On Aclive Bty Status Dt -, .
 Active DulyEnd DN DO

. ‘ a ' - Sendica Corjenent

f NA

_ " " Lefl Astive Duty Within 367 Days, of Active Duty Status.Date
- Active Duty Start Date L. ActiveDuyEndDates - - 4 " . 7 - Gias e e N Service Component
NA NA ) NA

This response reflects W

is/her uinlf has'received

 mbticaton o repon for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defanse Manpower Data .Canté v bas

‘on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Farce, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders ta report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixen, Director

Dapartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense (DaD} that maintains the Dafense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS} database which is the official source of data on sligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Senvicemembers Givil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) { formerly known as
the Scldiers’ and Sailors' Civii Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issusd hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty statuss date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselink.mil" URL: http:/Awww.defenselink.milffaq/pis/PCOSSLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to ebtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This responsa reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whather the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USGC § 101(d} (1}. Pricr to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of 2 member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds, All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of tha Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissionad officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {(NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Goverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d}1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified Jegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, $SN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errongous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: EBH35BFB2029ZEQ



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulis as of : Apr-07-2014 11:59:38 AM

SCRA 3N

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: LAUGHERY JR.

First Name: JOHN

Middle Name: R.

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-07-2014

Service:Component
N,

.. Senvics Compongit.

 Actlve Duty Start Date

A S - Nb NA
This respanse reflects whara the individual laft aotive dty n 367. days preceing the Duty Status Date
. The Marnber or H]sa‘Hsr Unit Was Notlﬁad of a.Future CaII«Up to Ac‘tlve JZ.'N.nt)-I on Active Duty Status Date
Crder Motification StartDate. .. | . . Order Nnﬂﬂcaﬂon EndData - . . Status : : Sarvica Compenent
” 5 T B A,

‘ha Tavelved sarly. nifification o repor for active duty

; z on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard}. Thig status includes information on & Servicemember ar hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4300 Mark Genter Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDG) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligiblity
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Reliaf Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {(SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840}, BMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "doas not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:/fwww . defensedink, mi fagq/pis/PCOGSLDR.hml. If you have eviderice the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USG App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The indlividual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual |eft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the indlividual or his/her unit received sarly notification to repart for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods iess
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. | the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authotized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to & national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned agairst an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs). Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {(NOAA Cormmissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended te extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend o persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronzous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: 28X6EBFBV073BB0



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDIR. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
Ann M. Laughery and John R, Laughery Jr. Number 2013-CV-1379
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Ann M. Laughery John R. Langhery Jr.
697 Steinruck Road RR 2 Box 287
Bent_c_m, Pennsyl\g_ania 17814 _ Mi_[lvillg;, Per_m_sy[va_pia 17846

Your house (real estate) at RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Biue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale onJune Il 2014 a Q00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the
Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$83,700.96 obtained by JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much ¥Ou must
pay. you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-1010.

2. You may be abie to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other fegal proceedings.
You may need an atterney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale, (Sec the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bjd price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the firll amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
SherifT gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal praceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivaniz 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
County of Columbia and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #T-581 known as Blue Jay Road;
THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Elizabeth Almroth, North 00 degrees 24 minutes
40 seconds West, passing through an iron pin set on the property line 20.0 feet from the place of
beginning, 174,87 fect to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North 89 degrees 35 minutes 20
seconds East, 348.54 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, South 00 degrees 24 minutes 40
seconds East, 189.48 feet to a point in the centerline of said Blue Jay Road. The last mentioned
line passing through an iron pin set on the property line, 30 feet previous to the last mentioned
point in the centerline of said Blue Jay Road; THENCE along the centerline of the said Blus J ay
Road, the following four (4) courses and distances: South 89 degrees 15 minutes 30 seconds

West, 69.83 feét to a point; North 84 degrees 59 minutes 20 seconds West, 115.39 feet to a point;
North 88 degrees 38 minutes 00 seconds West, 12520 feet to a point; South 89 degrees 54
minutes 50 seconds West, 38,70 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to the restrictions that mobile homes are prohibited on
the premises.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions
of record, including matters shown on recorded plats.

BEING KNOWN AS: RR 2 BOX 287 a’k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846
TAX 1.D. #: 17,03-016-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

John R. Laughery, Jr. and Ann M. Laughery, by deed dated February 15, 2000 and recorded May 10, 2000 in,
granted and conveyed unto Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr..

REAL DEBT: $83,700.96

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ANN M. LAUGHERY AND JOHN R. LAUGHERY JR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 30948
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

0

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673

JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
Plaintiff
V.
Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.
Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2013-CV-1379

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S8,
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Aon M. Laughery

and John R. Laughery Jr., are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within

the prowsmns of the Servrccmembers Cw11 Relief Act, 50 U8,

C. App. §501, ef seq.; and that the Defendants, Ann M.

Laughery and John R. Laug,hery Jr., are over elghteen (18) years ofage, and reside as follows:

Ann M. Laughery, John R, Laughery Jr,
697 Steinruck Road P.O. Box 237
Benton, PA 17814 Benton, Pennsvlvania 17814

John R, Laughery Jr.,
RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, PA 17846

SWORN AND SHIBSCRIBED McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

i1 Terrence J @{Caf‘b/c Tisq. [ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

BEFOREMETHIS _ % DAY py. ( ’—)M (/{/\

[ 1 Edward D. Conway
| 1Andrew L. Markow

] Brian T. LaManna,

ALSEAL
BRANNE H-GLADO, oty Publc
City of Philadelphia, Phia,

My Comevission Expires Juiy 24, ] Lena Kravets, Esq.
HEs e

[
[
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Hsq.
[
!

i Attorneys tor Plamtift

, Bsq. | }Margaret Gairo, Esq.
itz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Marisa I. Cohen, Hsq. [ | Christine L. Graham, Esq.

Esq. { 1AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ ]Toseph L. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.

[ ]Carel A. DiPrinzio, Hsq.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as of : Apr-07-2014 11:55:46 AM

5CRA 3.0
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: LAUGHERY
First Name: ANN
Middle Name: M.
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-07-2014
On Active Duty Dn Activa Duly Stalrs Dale
Actlve Buty Start Date Active Duty Eng Date - Status : Service Component
KA na o 3 . Ng: NA
This raspenge reflacts the Individuae’ active duty status based on the Active Duly Status Date
Laft Active Duly Within 367 t}?ys of Active Duty Status Date
Activa Duty S121 Date Acthve l_)uty End Date i $taius Servics Componant
NA © NA o R - HA

This response reflecs whare o Individual laft active duly statiis ithin 367 days preceding the.Active Dity Stalus Date

The Mamber or HisfHer Unit Was Notfled of a Future Call-Lip to Active Duty on Active Duty Stalus Date
Osdor Notlfication Start Date Order Noliflcation End Dale Slatus Service Companent
NA A . T Mg . NA
This responsa reflents whether tha indiidual or histher uinit has racsived early notification fo report for active duty

Upon searching the data barks of the Department of Defense Manpawer Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Sarvices (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on @ Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22356




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting Systam (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enfercement of the Sarvicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soidiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any infarmation indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced abova, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil™ URL: hitp:/www.defenselink.mil/faq/pis/PCOSSLDR himl. If you have evidence the parson was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty stakus on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reporied in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only same of the aciive duty pericds less
than 30 consecutive days in length were avaiiable. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and suppotted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissloned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Cceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d X1}

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to maka sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend {o persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those whe could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that ali rights quaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a fast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronsous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: EBH35BFB2029ZE0



Results as of : Apr-07-2014 11:55:38 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA 3.0
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: LAUGHERY JR.
First Name: JOHN
Middle Name: R,
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-07-2014
. On Agtive Duty On Aciivs.Du“r! Status Dale
Active Duty Starl Dats Aclive Duty End Dale _ Shatys Servica Component
NA NAT L : Mo . NA
This response raflects the individuals' active dﬂty stalus hased on the Activg Buty Status Dale
Lokt Aciive Duly Within 367 Days of Active Duly Status Date .
Aclive Duty Start Bate Agtive Duly ErndData " Status Sarvice Gomponen!
NA CUNA L NG NA

Thia mesponse reflacts where the individual isfl active duty status within 367 days preceding the: Aclive [juty Status Data

The Member or HisfHer Unil Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duly on Active Buty Status Date
Ordar Nofification Start Data - Order Motification End Dalg Slatug
NA HA L R NA
This response reflects whethnr the indhidus! or histher unil has received oarly notffication ko reporl for activa duly

Service Commponant

Lipon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower D'a"__ta Cehtsr._ based on the infarmation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the: active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemermber or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC}is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrgliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligivility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Senvicemembers Civil Relief Act {B0 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) fformerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not passess any information indicating that the
individua! is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a smaif error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise antitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defensélink.mil* URL: http:/fwww.defenselink milfag/pis/PCOSLDR.Nm!. |f you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This respaonse reflects the fol towing information: (1) The individual's Active Buty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preced ing the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individuat or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Activa duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a membar of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to & national emergency declared by tha
President and suppaorted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U S,
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Comimissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA wha would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA, protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA pretections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA, may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty er actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number af protections of the SCRA
axtend beyond the last dates of active duty,

Those who could rely on this ceriificate are urged to seek qualified legal counse! to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service mambers under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
ermonescus information will cause an errcneous certificate to be provided,

Certificate iD: 2BX6EBFBV073BB0



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKCRIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NO: 2013-CV-1379

Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: RR 2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846, as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Ann M. Laughery 697 Steinmick Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Fohn R, Laughery Jr. RR2 Box 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

John R. Laughery . P.O. Box 237
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:



Name Address

Ann M. Laughery 697 Steinruck Road
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Joln R, Laughery Jr, RR 2 Box 287
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

Name Address
Plaintiff herein
First Columbia Bank & Trust CO. 232 East Street o

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants RR 2 Box 287
Miilville, Pennsylvania 17846



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureaun of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Bomestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement \
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street L
Suite #204 -
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601 ‘X
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building -
P.O. Box 8486 -5
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.G. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriffs Sales

Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group \

William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road }x
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Basement Level ’\
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA,

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

X



United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America c/o U.5. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

L verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities,

l / ?’ // va McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

DATE !
LA %//c/\
[ ] Terrence J [ ]Marc§. Weisberg, Esq.
{ 1Edward D. Conway Esq [ ] Margaret Gairo, Fsq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]HeidiR. Spivak, Esq.
[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L, Graham, Esq.
[ 1Btian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ] AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ 1JosephF. Riga, Esq. [ 1JosephI. Foley, Esq.
[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. o] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ 1LenaKravets, Esq, [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association v. Ann M. Laughery and John R. Laughery Jr.
Columbia County; Number: 2013-CV-1379



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
Comnty of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #T-581 known as Blue Jay Road;
THENCE along other lands now or formerly of Elizabeth Almroth, North 00 degrees 24 minutes
40 seconds West, passing through an iron pin set on the property line 20.0 feet from the place of
beginning, 174.87 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North 89 degrees 35 minutes 20
seconds East, 348.54 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, South 00 degrees 24 minutes 40
seconds East, 189.48 feet to a point in the centerline of said Bhie Jay Road. The last mentioned
line passing through an iron pin set on the property line, 30 feet previous to the last mentioned
point in the centerline of said Blue Jay Road; THENCE along the centerline of the said Blue Jay
Road, the following four (4) courses and distances: South 89 degrees 15 minutes 30 seconds

West, 69.83 feet to a point; North 84 degrees 59 minutes 20 seconds West, 115.39 feet to a point;
North 88 degrees 38 minutes 00 seconds West, 12520 feet to a point; South 89 degrees 54
minutes 50 seconds West, 38.70 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to the restrictions that mobile homes are prohibited on
the premises.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions
of record, including matiers shown on recorded plats.

BEING KNOWN AS: RR 2 BOX 287 a/k/a 110 Blue Jay Road, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846
TAX LD, #:17,03-016-01,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

John R, Laughery, Jr. and Ann M. Laughery, by deed dated February 15, 2000 and recorded May 10, 2000 in,
granted and conveyed unto Ann M. Laughery and John R, Laughery Jr..

REAL DEBT: $83,700.96

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ANN M. LAUGHERY AND JOHN R. LAUGHERY JR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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